
KINGSLEY DOUBLE-CROSTIC NO. 1168 
Reg. U.S. Patent Ofnce 

By Doris Nash Wortman 
DEFINITIONS 

A. One who catches certain 
small morine creatures for 
frying whole. 

B. island group, SE Fijis, 
where first Wesleyon mis­
sionaries settled, 1835. 

C. Self-produced substance 
compounded of ingredi­
ents In definite proportions 
by weight. 

D. One trained in operotive 
treatment of diseases of 
trees, esp. decay {2 wds.). 

E. Dominated, prevaiied upon. 

F. One thing a witness must 
tell (3 wds.). 

G. Indulgence in rich diets, 
" fosV pursuits, etc. (slang; 
2 wds.). 

H. Equal odds in betting (2 
wds.). 

I. What modern traffic has 
done again and again to 
narrow thoroughfares. 

J. Discontentedly desirous. 

K. Beautiful artists' model, 
4th cent. B.C. {named for 
a toad?). 

DIRECTIONS 

To solve this puzzle you 
must guess twenty-odd 
WORDS, the definitions 
of which are given in the 
column headed DEFINI­
TIONS. Alongside each 
definition, there is a row 
of dashes—one for each 
tetter in the required 
word. When you have 
guessed a word, write it 
on the dashes, and also 
write each letter in the 
correspondingly numbered 
square of the puzzle 
diagram, . . When the 
squares are all filled in, 
you will find that you 
have completed a quota­
tion from some published 
work. If read up and 
down, the letters in the 
diagram have no mean­
ing. , . Black squares 
indicate ends of words; 
ij there is no black squart 
at the right side of the 
diagram, the word carries 
over to the next line. . . 
When all the WORDS 
are filled in, their initial 
letters spell the name of 
the author and the title 
of the piece from which 
the quotation has been 
taken. Of great help to 
the solver are this acrostic 
feature and the relative 
ihapes of words in the 
diagram as they develop. 
Authority for spellings 
and definitions is Web­
ster's New International 
Dictionary, Second Edi' 
tion. 

AUGUST 11, 1956 

WORDS 

135 194 162 51 87 40 7 100 93 

153 92 102 136 32 44 59 

182 172 155 52 190 89 50 144 75 183 lOl 

9 

185 174 48 31 11 146 131 105 56 96 115 

123 3 163 170 67 97 201 57 139 78 

171 198 149 85 191 83 46 2 18 24 39 

25 55 

156 180 116 80 147 169 64 120 21 207 

4 49 203 127 109 17 34 91 186 

124 94 19 204 128 173 16 63 14 

208 1 60 114 130 175 164 

99 118 53 35 111 10 

DEFINITIONS 

L. An engine in which the 
steam escapes through ports 
uncovered by the piston 
near the end of its stroke. 

M. Device to remove certain 
legumes from pods (2 
wds.). 

N. Popular fruit beverage. 

O. Vague, equivocal. 

P. In drama the height of the 
action. 

Q. One of a group of English­
men of whom Gilbert and 
Sullivan wrote an operetta. 

R. Corrective treatment of mal­
adjusted or neurotic indi­
viduals. 

S. Contemporary French cub­
ist painter, collaborator 
with Le Corbusler on two 
books. 

T. Clear perception of facts. 

U. Consider as to explanatory 
reasons {2 wds.). 

V. Sign of recognition among 
members of the same so­
ciety or class. 

W. Extra working period or 
periods. 

WORDS 

108 62 177 38 142 20 122 

112 193 126 121 197 30 66 45 200 58 37 

T37 

176 159 205 65 33 148 72 

151 

140 

192 

U 5 

119 

132 

1S3 

90 

178 

73 

«a 

36 

76 

104 

188 

106 

150 

29 

23 

82 

69 

166 

13 

Ul 

199 

110 

84 

26 

181 

117 

95 

88 

138 

134 

161 

43 

167 

74 

160 

107 

47 

79 

206 

12 

81 

157 

129 

187 

70 

27 

54 

133 

152 

125 

86 

154 

103 

98 

41 

165 

6 

179 

143 

71 

42 

189 

5 

TT3 

22 

77 

196 

15 168 61 195 28 184 202 

12 R 

25 F 

40 A 

54 Q 

69 S 

84 Q 

• 112 M 

126 M 

141 V 

156 G 

171 F 

185 0 

• 

26 R 

41 q 

55 F 

70 0 

• 98 P 

113 T 

127 H 

142 L 

157 T 

172 C 

186 H 

200 M 

13 U 

27 P 

• 56 0 

• 35 F 

99 K 

114 J 

128 1 

143 U 

^ H 1 4 1 

28 W 

42 0 

57 E 

71 V 

86 U 

100 A 

115 0 

^H158 B 

IT^^BH 

201 E 

187 V 

202 W 

15 W 

29 P 

R ^ H 

72 N 

87 A 

101 C 

116 G 

129 U 

144 C 

159 N 

174 D 

188 U 

203 H 

58 M 

73 P 

88 V 

102 B 

• 130 J 

145 R 

160 U 

175 J 

189 P 

• 

30 M 

44 B 

59 B 

74 T 

89 C 

103 0 

117 T 

131 D 

146 D 

161 Q 

176 N 

190 C 

204 1 

1 J 

16 1 

31 D 

45 M 

60 J 

75 C 

• 104 T 

118 K 

132 T 

147 G 

162 A 

177 L 

191 F 

205 N 

2 F 

17 H 

• 46 F 

61 W 

76 S 

90 V 

105 0 

119 S 

148 N 

163 E 

178 0 

• 206 q 

3 E 

18 F 

32 B 

47 0 

• 77 0 

91 H 

133 R 

149 F 

164 J 

179 T 

192 0 

207 G 

4 H 

• 33 N 

48 D 

62 L 

78 E 

5 Q 

19 1 

34 H 

49 H 

63 1 

^ H 9 2 6 

106 V 

120 G 

134 P 

150 0 

165 R 

193 M 

208 d 

6 S 

20 L 

35 K 

50 C 

64 G 

79 P 

93 A 

107 V 

TmnjI^H 

180 G 

194 A 

135 A 

151 0 

166 T 

181 S 

195 W 

7 A 

21 G 

1 65 N 

80 G 

94 1 

108 L 

122 L 

136 B 

152 S 

167 S 

8 W 

22 V 

36 R 

51 A 

66 U 

81 S 

• 109 H 

123 E 

137 M 

153 U 

9 C 

23 Q 

37 M 

52 C 

• 82 R 

95 U 

110 P 

124 1 

138 0 

154 V 

168 W 

^H182 C ^ H 

1 9 ^ B B | 1 9 ^ 

10 K 

24 F 

38 L 

53 K 

L 
• 96 D 

111 K 

125 T 

139 E 

• 169 G 

183 C 

198 F 

J 
• 39 FI 

• 68 Q 

83 F 

97 E 

1 140 P 

155 C 

170 E 

184 W 

199 0 

Solut ion of last week's Double-Crostic will be found on page 4 0 of this issue.' 

The Saturday Review 
PRODUCED BY UNZ.ORG

ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED



Yorktown—where one miracle led to another 
tW^M 

Moore House 

They were 13 tiny American colonies — untrained, ill-
equipped, dis-united — pitted against the overwhelming 
might of the British Empire. If their Revolution was suc­
cessful, it would be a miracle. 

That miracle finally happened at Yorktown, Virginia in 
1781 when Cornwallis and his redcoats surrendered to 
George Washington . . . and the miracle that is America 
came to be. 

Today this American shrine, as part of Colonial National 
Historical Park, teaches an exciting history lesson. You can 
wander the streets of a town little changed in 175 years . . . 
see the redoubts and battlements authenticalK' reconstructed 
. . . learn at first hand how our freedom was won. 

At Yorktown, too, you can see the handiwork of one 
of America's great organizations, the Daughters of the 
American Revolution. The Customs House, the oldest in 

the country, has been faithfully restored by the D.A.R. 
In Washington, the Society maintains an excellent his­

torical museum and one of the finest genealogical libraries 
in the world. But the greatest of the D.A.R.'s many contri­
butions to the nation lies in its far-reaching program of 
patriotic education through which millions of children learn 
to become better citizens and to appreciate the miracle of 
America that began at Yorktown almost two centuries ago. 

As long as such work continues, that miracle will continue 
to be a potent force for freedom in the world. . . 

FREE Tour Information — 
If vou would like to visit Yorktown, Va. or drive anywhere in the 
U. S. A., let us help plan your trip. Write: Tour Bureau, Sinclair 
Oil Corporation, 600 Fifth Avenue, New York 20, N. Y. - also 
ask for our colorful National Parks Map. 

SINCLAIR SALUTES THE DAUGHTERS OF THE AMERICAN 
REVOLUTION for their accomplishments in three major en­
deavors — the historical appreciation of the past, patriotic 
service in the present, and educational training for the future. 

SINCIAIR 
A (heat Name in OH 

PRODUCED BY UNZ.ORG
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED


