# **KINGSLEY DOUBLE-CROSTIC NO. 1168**

1.001

a - nin Geographia - polanenso roqu

Reg. U.S. Patent Office

#### By Doris Nash Wortman

DEFINITIONS	WORDS	DEFINITIONS WORDS
A. One who catches certain small marine creatures for frying whole.	135 194 162 51 87 40 7 100 93	L. An engine in which the steam escapes through ports uncovered by the piston near the end of its stroke.
B. Island group, SE Fijis, where first Wesleyan mis- sionaries settled, 1835.	158 92 102 136 32 44 59	M. Device to remove certain legumes from pods (2 wds.).
C. Self-produced substance compounded of ingredi- ents in definite proportions by weight.	182         172         155         52         190         89         50         144         75         183         101           9         9         9         9         9         9         9         10 </td <td>N. Popular fruit beverage. 176 159 205 65 33 148 72</td>	N. Popular fruit beverage. 176 159 205 65 33 148 72
D. One trained in operative treatment of diseases of trees, esp. decay (2 wds.).	185 174 48 31 11 146 131 105 56 96 115	O. Vague, equivocal.     151 178 150 199 138 47 70 103 42 77       P. In drama the height of the
E. Dominated, prevailed upon. F. One thing a witness must	123     3     163     170     67     97     201     57     139     78	action.       140       73       29       110       134       79       27       98       189       196         Q. One of a group of Englishmen of whom Gilbert and Sullivan wrote an operation       192       68       23       84       161       206       54       41       5
tell (3 wds.).	171         198         149         85         191         83         46         2         18         24         39           25         55	R. Corrective treatment of mal- adjusted or neurotic indi- viduals.
G. Indulgence in rich diets, ''fast'' pursuits, etc. (slang; 2 wds.).	156 180 116 80 147 169 64 120 21 207	5. Contemporary French cub- ist painter, collaborator with Le Corbusier on two books.
H. Equal odds in betting (2 wds.). J. What modern traffic has	4         49         203         127         109         17         34         91         186	T. Clear perception of facts. 132 104 166 117 74 157 125 179 113
done again and again to narrow thoroughfares.	124 94 19 204 128 173 16 63 14	U. Consider as to explanatory reasons {2 wds.}. V. Sign of recognition among
<ul> <li>J. Discontentedly desirous.</li> <li>K. Beautiful artists' model, 4th cent. B.C. (named for</li> </ul>	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	members of the same so- ciety or class.         90         106         141         88         107         187         154         71         22           W. Extra working period or         Image: solution of the same solution o
a toad?).		$\begin{array}{c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c $

#### DIRECTIONS

To solve this puzzle you must guess twenty-odd WORDS, the definitions of which are given in the column beaded DEFINI-TIONS. Alongside each definition, there is a row of dashes--one for each letter in the required word. When you have guessed a word, write it on the dashes, and also write each letter in the correspondingly numbered square of the puzzle diagram. . When the squares are all filled in, you will find that you have completed a quotation from some published work. If read up and down, the letters in the diagram have no meaning. . Black squares indicate ends of words; if there is no black square at the right side of the diagram, the word carries over to the next line. . . When all the WORDS are filled in, their initial letters spell the name of the autor and the tille of the piece from which the solver are this acrostic feature and the relative shapes of words in the diagram as they develop. Authority for spellings and definitons is Weehster's New International Dictionary, Second Edition.

														1	J	2	F	3	ε	4	н	5	Q	6	S	7	A	8	W	9	С	10	к	11	D
12	R			13	U			14	1	15	W			16	1	17	н	18	F			19	1	20	L	21	G	22	۷	23	Q	24	F		
25	F	26	R	27	P	28	W			29	P	30	М	31	D			32	В	33	N	34	н	35	к			36	R	37	М	38	L	39	F
40	A	41	Q			42	0	43	R			44	В	45	М	46	F	47	0	48	D	49	н	50	C			51	A	52	C	53	к		
54	Q	55	F	56	D	57	E			58	М	59	В	60	J	61	W			62	L	63	1	64	G	65	N	66	М			67	ε	68	Q
69	S	70	0			71	۷	72	N	73	P	74	T	75	C	76	S	77	0	78	ε			79	P	80	G	81	S	82	Ŕ			83	F
84	Q			85	F	86	U	87	A	88	V	89	С			90	۷	91	н			92	8	93	A	94	1			95	U	96	D	97	E
		98	P	99	к	100	•	101	С	102	B	103	0	104	т	105	D			106	۷			107	V	108	L	109	н	110	Ρ	111	ĸ		
112	М	113	T	114	J	115	D	116	G			117	Т	118	к	119	S			120	G	121	M			122	L	123	ε	124	-	125	T		
				,				1																135	•	136	B	137	м	138	0	139	E	140	P
								144	С	145	R	146	D	147	G	148	N	149	F	150	0			151	0	152	S	153	U	154	۷			155	C
1		157				158																								168	¥	169	G	170	ε
			ر ا															179	Ť			180	G	181	S			182							
185	D	186	н			187	۷	188	U	189										193			A	195	W	196	P			197	М	198	F	199	0
		200	М	201	E	202	W	203	H			204	1	205	N	206	ବ	207	G	208	J														

Solution of last week's Double-Crostic will be found on page 40 of this issue.

## PRODUCED BY UNZ.ORG ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED

The Saturday Review

# Yorktown-where one miracle led to another



They were 13 tiny American colonies – untrained, illequipped, dis-united – pitted against the overwhelming might of the British Empire. If their Revolution was successful, it would be a miracle.

That miracle finally happened at Yorktown, Virginia in 1781 when Cornwallis and his redcoats surrendered to George Washington...and the miracle that is America came to be.

Today this American shrine, as part of Colonial National Historical Park, teaches an exciting history lesson. You can wander the streets of a town little changed in 175 years... see the redoubts and battlements authentically reconstructed ...learn at first hand how our freedom was won.

At Yorktown, too, you can see the handiwork of one of America's great organizations, the Daughters of the American Revolution. The Customs House, the oldest in the country, has been faithfully restored by the D.A.R.

In Washington, the Society maintains an excellent historical museum and one of the finest genealogical libraries in the world. But the greatest of the D.A.R.'s many contributions to the nation lies in its far-reaching program of patriotic education through which millions of children learn to become better citizens and to appreciate the miracle of America that began at Yorktown almost two centuries ago.

As long as such work continues, that miracle will continue to be a potent force for freedom in the world...

### FREE Tour Information -=



If you would like to visit Yorktown, Va. or drive anywhere in the U. S. A., let us help plan your trip. Write: Tour Bureau, Sinclair Oil Corporation, 600 Fifth Avenue, New York 20, N. Y. – also ask for our colorful National Parks Map.

### **SINCLAIR SALUTES THE DAUGHTERS OF THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION** for their accomplishments in three major endeavors – the historical appreciation of the past, patriotic service in the present, and educational training for the future.



PRODUCED BY UNZ.ORG ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED